PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bioconfirm LLC	09/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PrivacyDataSystems, LLC	
Street Address:	7810 Ballantyne Commons Parkway	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12493057
Application Number:	12572396
Application Number:	12555909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)366-9744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-790-3600

Email: hlee@worldpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory N. Clements
Address Line 1: 1901 Roxborough Road

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4988, 5109, 5005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory N. Clements

PATENT

REEL: 024712 FRAME: 0068

OP \$120.00 1249305

501237528

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name_change_document#page1.tif source=Name_change_document#page2.tif source=Name_change_document#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024712 FRAME: 0069

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 1091030 Date Filed: 6/7/2010 4:09:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C201013700077

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to §57C-7-05 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby applies for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of North Carolina, and for that purpose submits the following statement. 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Bioconfirm, LLC 2. The name the limited liability company is currently using in the State of North Carolina is: Bioconfirm,LLC 3. The state or country of formation is: Delaware The date the limited liability company was authorized to transact business in the State of North Carolina is: 11/2009 5. The changes being made are as follows: Company Name Change: from: Bioconfirm.LLC to: PrivacyDataSystems,LLC 6. Attached is a certificate of existence (or document of similar import), duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of limited liability company records in the state or country of formation. The certificate of existence must be less than six months old. A photocopy of the certification cannot be accepted. 7. This application will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: , 20<u>10</u> This the 3rd day of June Bioconfirm, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company Stephen G.Errico, Member

1. Filing fee is \$50. This application must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-10)

Type or Print Name and Title

PATENT

REEL: 024712 FRAME: 0070

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOCONFIRM, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOCONFIRM, LLC" TO "PRIVACYDATASYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 2:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

4114721 8100

100436340

You may verify this certificate anline at corp. delivers, cov/authver, shiel

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 04-29-10

PATENT

REEL: 024712 FRAME: 0071

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:49 PM 04/28/2010 FILED 02:46 PM 04/28/2010 SEV 100436340 - 4114721 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability C	Company: BioConfirm, INC
The Certificate of Pomastion as follows:	of the limited liability company is becoby a
Article I shall be a	mended to read:
The name of the limi	ited liability company is:
PrivacyDetaSystems,	•
	be undersigned have executed this Certificate April AD, 2010
•	The same of the sa
	Authorized Person(n)

RECORDED: 07/20/2010

Print or Type

PATENT

REEL: 024712 FRAME: 0072